AL L AT

A Division of BT Lyna 1echinology fnc

PARTS LIST

WP150FPTOS/B

WINPOWER
® ‘ L 7
g g |a
% ON | HE aip
P B
B
oFF i 1 dlh

B
f g f :CHE[
g
i [
o D ]

08200-00 60704-167




(O— USE EXISTNG [ =
[ )




GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

25 1744-000 4 1/2-13 HEXNUT (SHIPPING)
24 21867-000 4 1/2 FLATWASHER (SHIPPING)
23 | A-61603-005 4 1/2-13 X 2-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT (SHIPPING)
22 60708-124 1 OPERATOR'S MANUAL
21 | B-64894-004 1 DECAL AND NAMEPLATE INSTALLATION
20 | B-52118-041 1 LEAD WIRE ASSEMBLY
19 | B-300173-10 1 MAIN LINE BREAKER PANEL INSTALLATION
18 | A-16249-000 4 5/16-18 HEX FLANGENUT
17 526-000 4 5/16 FLAT WASHER
16 465-000 4 5/16-18 X 7/8 HEX HEAD BOLT
15 | S-7606 1 PTO SHAFT GUARD
14 484-000 4 #10 SPLIT LOCKWASHER
13 456-000 4 #10-24 HEX NUT
12 | A-52464-002 4 #10-32 X 1-1/2 ROUND HEAD SCREW
11 | A-300105 1 LOWER SHAFT GUARD
10 | A-91658-015 4 3/8-16 X 4 HEX HEAD BOLT
9 A-62825-004 8 SPACER
8 A-300104 1 PTO SHAFT GUARD SUPPORT PLATE
7 A-300096 1 SHAFT WASHER
6 A-300106-1 1 BELLEVILLE WASHER, 5/8"
5 A-350096-60 1 M16-2.00 X 60MM HEX HEAD BOLT
4 A-97436-010 12 M10 SPLIT LOCKWASHER
3 A-94282-035 12 M10 X 1.60 X 35 MM HEX HEAD BOLT
2 B-300100-2 1 GEARCASE
1 B-351811-41 1 GENERATOR
ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION




CIRCUIT BREAKER INSTALLATION

NOILdINOS3AA |'NVND ON 1¥Vd |W3lLl
AT1GW3SSY TANVd J10VLd30ay | 1 ¥8100¢—-9| |
ATGWN3SSY ANV dv3aY | L l—L/100¢-V | ¢
ATSNISSY ¥IMVIYEG LINOHID 3NM NIVA | L Z—-¢L100¢—V | ¢
WNOLLO8 X089 TVNINYAL | | 1—29100¢—-9 | +
ALVId ¥3A0D ¥3IMvING LINDYID | | g89L00¢—a| ¢S
dOl X089 IVYNINY3L | L 0L100¢—V | 9
LOAN ¥3NIVLIY 3¥vNDS 02—v/L | LI [1L00-G6+26—-V | L
1708 av3H X3H 8/S X 0Z—+/L | LI 000—9.¥ 8
YIHYSYMMOO0T LINdS +#/L | 1L 000—-6.Y 6
1708 avaH X3H v/¢ X 91—-8/¢ | v | LL0—8G9l6—V | 0Ol
INNX3H 91-8/¢ | ¥ |000—¥16Z6—V | |l
YIHSYMMOOT LINdS 8/¢| + 000—18¥ A

.\ - o

yA il

IJ_
% X 5 ¥ -

< Q p ©)

(o]
°
-]
(-]




RECEPTACLE PANEL ASSEMBLY

(9
©
(8)

L LS

(o}
23 | 49975-010 2 TIE-WRAPS
22 | 439-000 1 HHCS 1/4-20 X 1
21 | 479-000 1 1/4 SPLIT LOCK WASHER
20 | 91320-002 2 LUG
19 | 91457-000 1 LUG
18 7547-000 1 LUG
17 4155-000 2 LUG
16 | 48602-001 2 LUG
15 | 21850-002 2 LUG
14 | 91780-000 6.92FT| LEAD WIRE 8 GA BLACK
13 | 91815-000 4.42FT| LEAD WIRE 14 GA BLACK
12 | 64638-000 35FT| LEAD WIRE 10 GA GREEN
11 | 21698-001 4 # 10 SHEET METAL SCREW
10 | 638-000 4 HN 1/4-20
9 | 4516-000 4 1/4 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER
8 | 463-000 2 HHCS, 1/4-20 x 1/2
7 B-64045-002 2 STRIP, MOUNTING
6 | A-63708 1 TERMINAL LUG
5 57325-000 1 RECEPTACLE, 50 AMP, 260 VOLT
4 | A-50766-000 1 RECEPTACLE, 20A, 125 VOLT
3 | A-91286-001 1 CB, 20 AMP, 1P
2 | A-57030-000 1 CB, 50 AMP, 2P
1 B-300169-1 1 EXTENSION, LEFT TERMINAL BOX
ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION




REAR PANEL ASSEMBLY

HARY

O

5 A-91457-002 2 TERMINAL LUG

4 A-12624 2.5FT | LEAD WIRE (16 GA.)

3 4158 2 TERMINAL LUG

2 A-300102 1 FREQUENCY METER

1 A-300169-2 1 EXTENSION, RIGHT TERMINAL BOX
ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION




DECAL INSTALLATION

$v030 40 3QIS Xova
NO Q3LONULSNI SV ¥OLVYINIO HLM
d3aN7TONI SI LVHL 13S Tv03d AlddvY

NOILAIMOS3A |'NVND ON 1dvd AEIN|
138 Ivo3d L 000—602S1—9 L
1M JLVId3aNVYN L 800—99629—V Z
SNOILONYLSNI 9ONILYY3IHO “Wv0o3d L ¢QgZ—7 ¢
0Old ¥3O9NVA-—-1vOo3ad L 89GZ7—Z ¥
T4 0 “1vo3d L ly66—7 g
ANdY 0001 “1vO3d L LO0O—69¢16—V 9
J3A3T 10 “Ivo3d l 000—¢0¢91—V L
IVO3dd HIMOJANIM Z 180GC—Z 8
IvO3d ANNOY9 l LOO—0G/GL—V 6
PR {
a \
P B
\V STe2 -
= .@.
S

=y

s3ais HLo8 V@

o /)

|
A

200— % 100— Quvosia
AINO £00—-60251-8

GN3 SIHL NO¥d
av3y 38 oL




WIRING DIAGRAM

e

|

| e S— VIEWED FROM

! = OUTSIDE
7

| 8 L%J

! CjJOf O

|

1 R‘

| g:ssgg"z S CUSTOMER'S

| TERMINAL LEAD WIRES

: L1 L2 N

| FReEQUENCY

|  METER

@I (r

- |\8 2. ( y)

! C

| | PANEL MOUNTED —

= CIRCUIT BREAKER

| — ) | =

i k x

i L U2(12) — | = ——U2A(T2) T )

i N U5(T3) — ———U5(T3)

. N = ——U1(T1) )]

' U1(T1) 4 7 =

! \_ A @:‘——6

' >

! U6(T4) & e )

| \_ N —/

! - J D

I © ©

| GROUND BOLT

L

WIRING DIAGRAM (SINGLE PHASE "4 WIRE"; 120/240)

8




